
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4363
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2014
HMT UNIT IN KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make the Hindustan Machine Tools (HMT) Unit in Kalamassery, Kerala a separate company;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any proposal to this effect; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a)& (b): No, Madam.

(c)& (d): No, Madam.
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